

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal No(s). 7746/2012

RAMPAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHIPAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

From the office report, it is apparent that the appellants were earlier represented by Mr. K.B. Rohatgi, learned counsel who has expired. Thereafter, notices for alternative arrangement were issued to the appellants and the same were delivered but none put in appearance on their behalf. Vide Registrar's order, again notices were sent and again none put in appearance.

It is apparent that the appellants are not interested in prosecuting the appeal, which is accordingly dismissed for non-prosecution.

I.A. NO. 103080 of 2019 (Application for directions) stands disposed of.

.....J.
[DEEPAK GUPTA]

.....J.
[B.R. GAVAI]

NEW DELHI;
August 13, 2019.

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7746/2012

RAMPAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHIPAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO.103080 OF 2019 (APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS))

Date : 13-08-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddhartha Iyer, Adv.
Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The civil appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution in terms of the signed order. I.A. NO. 103080 of 2019 (Application for directions) stands disposed of.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file]